If the latest time for acceptance of and payment for the Rights Shares does not take place on
the Latest Acceptance Date, the dates mentioned in the section headed “Expected timetable for
the Rights Issue” above may be affected. The Company will notify the Shareholders by way of
announcement(s) of any change to the expected timetable as soon as practicable.

CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY ARISING FROM THE
RIGHTS ISSUE

For illustration purposes only, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at
the date of this announcement, and the effect on the shareholding structure of the Company upon
completion of the Rights Issue in the manner contemplated under the Underwriting Agreement
(assuming no Shares are issued or repurchased by the Company on or before the Record Date and
assuming the maximum number of Rights Issues are issued):

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Rights

Issue assuming full
acceptance by the

Qualifying Shareholders

Immediately after
completion of the Rights

Issue assuming nil
acceptance by the

Qualifying Shareholders
Number of

issued Shares %
Number of

issued Shares %
Number of

issued Shares %

Substantial Shareholders
Ms. Zhu Yufei (1) 517,161,755 11.66 689,549,006 11.66 517,161,755 8.74
Mr. Cheung Wai Kuen (2) 372,989,671 8.41 497,319,561 8.41 372,989,671 6.31
Suntak Global Growth Fund SPC – Suntek

Global Growth Fund Number One SP
Limited 398,304,379 8.98 531,072,505 8.98 398,304,379 6.74

Underwriter (3) – – – – 1,478,338,324 25.00
Holders of Convertible Preference Share(s) – – – – – –
Public Shareholders 3,146,559,169 70.95 4,195,412,226 70.95 3,146,559,169 53.21
Total 4,435,014,974 100 5,913,353,298 100 5,913,353,298 100

Notes:

(1) Ms. Zhu Yufei is (i) beneficially interested in 167,161,755 Ordinary Shares; (ii) deemed to be
interested in 150,000,000 Ordinary Shares through Hongchang International Investment Limited; and (iii)
deemed to be interested in 200,000,000 Ordinary Shares through Hongyuan Investment Limited, both
being her controlled corporations.

(2) Mr. Cheung Wai Kuen, an executive Director of the Company, is deemed to be interested in
372,989,671 Ordinary Shares through Champion Dynasty Limited, being a company wholly owned
by Mr. Cheung Wai Kuen.

– 16 –

(3) Pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, the Underwriter undertakes to the Company that: